Appendix B: Regulated Facilities List

SPDES Permits

Facility Name

Rolling Hills Mobile Home Park
Lafarge Building Materials Inc
Oldcastle Precast Building Systems
Ravena - V Wtr Trt Plt

Coeymans-Ravena Water Pollution
Control Facility

Coeymans Sanitary Landfill

Ravena Coeymans Junior Senior High
Schools Campus

Ravena - V. Van Hoeson St. Overflow
Pine Ridge Estates

Petroleum Bulk
Storage Permits

Facility Name

Senior High Complex
Mani Petroline Inc.
J.R. Pietropaoli Inc.
Stewarts Shops #144

Town Of Coeymans Highway Dept
Coeymans (Dpw) Sub-Station
Cumberland Farms #3253

P & M Brick, LLC

Grace Methodist Church
Coeymans Landing Marina
Lafarge Building Materials Inc..
Crossroads Ford

Street Address

148 Old Ravena Road
1916 US Route 9W
123 Co Route 101
Filtration Plant Road
67 Sewer Plant Access
Road - S Main St & St
Route 144

Jarvis Road South

2025 US Route 9W
Van Hoeson St
1737 US Route 9W

Street Address
Route 9W

213 Main St

136 Powell Hill Road
Route 9W

1305 State Route 143
County Route #411
Route 9W & Route 143
2170 River Road

16 Hillcrest Dr

20 Marina Dr

1916 Route 9W

2351 Route 9W

City State
Selkirk NY
Ravena NY
Selkirk NY
Ravena NY

Coeymans NY
Coeymans NY

Ravena NY
Ravena NY
Selkirk NY
City State
Ravena NY
Ravena NY
Ravena NY
Ravena NY
Coeymans
Hollow NY
Coeymans NY
Ravena NY
Coeymans NY
Ravena NY
Coeymans NY
Ravena NY
Ravena NY

Zip

12158
12143
12158
12143

12045
12143

12143
12143
12158

Zip

12143
12143
12143
12143

12046
12045
12143
12045
12143
12045
12143
12143

SPDESNUM
NY0078328
NY0005037
NY0268909
NY0106992

NY0022772
NY0242101

NY0102962
NY0102512
NY0036757

NYS DEC ID
4-023132
4-066028
4-075310
4-142034

4-261041
4-388432
4-443700
4-484067
4-600032
4-600268
4-600797
4-601065
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NYS DECID

4012400005
4012400001
4012400112
4012400016

4012400019
4012400038

4012400017
4012400004
4012400010

Facility Status
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

NYTMN

4708439
4705704
4708438
4702513

4702183
4703900

4705669
4703361
4707616

NYTME
598016
597482
594326
596818

599807
594700

596757
598519
597286

DISCHA
RGEC
09

03

01

01

07
01

01
07
09



99 Coeymans Industrial

Tci Of NY, LLC Park Lane Coeymans NY 12045 4-601501 Active
149 Coeymans Industrial
Coeymans Industrial Park Park Lane Coeymans NY 12045 4-601536 Active
Dyno Nobel America Route 101 Ravena NY 12143 4-601175 Unregistered
So Main St Coeymans Po Unregulated/Clos
Town Of Coeymans Poll Cont Fac Box 948 Coeymans  NY 12045 4-021652 ed
Unregulated/Clos
Village Of Ravena Offices 15 Mountain Road. Ravena NY 12143 4-023159 ed
Unregulated/Clos
Peter B. Coeymans School Church Street Coeymans NY 12143 4-023175 ed
Unregulated/Clos
Crossroads Ford 2466 Route 9W Ravena NY 12143 4-029629 ed
Unregulated/Clos
Alcove Store #83 County Route 111 Alcove NY 12007 4-054542 ed
Unregulated/Clos
Marshall'S Garage, Inc.. Route OW Ravena NY 12143 4-087645 ed
Unregulated/Clos
Persico Oil Co Inc. 98 Main St Ravena NY 12143 4-133116 ed
Unregulated/Clos
Persico Oil Co Inc. Railroad Avenue Ravena NY 12143 4-133124 ed
Unregulated/Clos
Persico Service Station, Inc.. 92 Main St Ravena NY 12143 4-135380 ed
Unregulated/Clos
Main Brothers Qil Co Inc. Bulk Russell Avenue Ravena NY 12143 4-162477 ed
Coeymans Unregulated/Clos
Main Brothers Qil Co Inc. Bulk Route 143 Hollow NY 12046 4-162582 ed
Unregulated/Clos
Bonfare 51039 P O Box 77-A Road #1 Ravena NY 12143 4-228389 ed
Unregulated/Clos
F & M Farms Route 101 Ravena NY 12143 4-435538 ed
Church & Westerlo Unregulated/Clos
Hillcrest Garage Inc.. Streets Coeymans  NY 12045 4-443263 ed
Stonehouse Hill Road. Unregulated/Clos
Ravena Coeymans Yacht Club Box 126 Coeymans  NY 12143 4-462268 ed
Unregulated/Clos
Marshall'S Garage 2369 Route 9W Ravena NY 12143 4-600172 ed
Unregulated/Clos
Civill Institute 8 Civill Avenue Coeymans NY 12143 4-600402 ed
Unregulated/Clos
J. Hall, Ltd. 56 Central Avenue Ravena NY 12143 4-600465 ed
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Orica Usa, Inc.

Ravena Stone & Asphalt Facility
Warren W. Fane, Inc.

Stanton Farm

Dyno Nobel

Collins & Son Inc..

Chemical Bulk
Storage Permits

Facility Name
Lafarge Building Materials, Inc..

Village Of Ravena-Filtration Plant
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk Schools

Mosher Park Pool

Waste Sites by Tax
Parcel

Facility Name

Ravena Sewage Overflow Facility
Coeymans-Ravena Sewage Treatment
Facility

Coeymans Landfill

Coeymans Landfill

375 Jarvis Road South

Route 9W

Route 9W

508 Stanton Road

375 Jarvis Road South

898 State Route 143

Street Address
Route 9W

171 Main Street

Route 9W

Park Drive

Street Address

Van Hoesen Street

Sewer Plant Access Road

Jarvis Road South

Jarvis Road South

Ravena
Ravena
Ravena
Coeymans
Hollow

Ravena

Ravena

City
Ravena

Ravena
Ravena

Ravena

City
Ravena
Coeymans
Coeymans

Coeymans

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

State
NY

NY

NY

NY

State

NY

NY

NY

NY

12143
12143
12143
12046
12143

12143

Zip
12143

12143
12143

12143

Zip

12143
12158
12143

12143

4-600466

4-600570

4-600986

4-601050

4-601072

4-601074

NYS DEC ID
4-000045

4-000018

4-000206

4-000220

Parcel ID

168.7-1-4.5

168.-2-14

155.-2-21

167.-2-13.14
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Unregulated/Clos
ed
Unregulated/Clos
ed
Unregulated/Clos
ed
Unregulated/Clos
ed
Unregulated/Clos
ed
Unregulated/Clos
ed

Facility Status
Active
Unregulated/Clos
ed
Unregulated/Clos
ed
Unregulated/Clos
ed

Owner
Village of
Ravena
Town of
Coeymans
Town of
Coeymans
Town of
Coeymans

Parcel Area (ac)
2.16

24.19

46.23

0.77



Coeymans Landfill

Coeymans Industrial Park Junkyard

Industrial Land
Use by Tax Parcel

Facility Name

Atlantic Cement Co. Inc.

P&M Brick LLC

P&M Brick LLC

Daim-Liac LLC

P&M Brick LLC

Tracey Richard

Atlantic Cement Co. Inc.
Trickey, Donald

TCI Realty of NY, LLC

Biers Charles

TE Products Pipeline Co.
Callanan Rd Improvement Co.
Callanan Rd Improvement Co.
Callanan Road Improvement Co.

Callanan Rd Improvement Co.

Jarvis Road South
Coeymans Industrial Park

Lane

Street Address
US Route 9W

Gedney Hill Road

314 Gedney Hill Road

243 County Route 111

2170 River Road

25 Coeymans Industrial

Park Lane

1916 US 9W

167 Coeymans Industrial

Park Lane

99 Coeymans Industrial

Park

River Road
West Side Trwy
Starr Road
Starr Road

24 South Lane

County Route 102

Coeymans

Coeymans

City
Ravena
Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans

Coeymans

NY

NY

State

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

12143 167.-2-13.13

12143 156.-4-6.11

Zip
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Parcel ID

156.-1-6.1

178.-1-19

178.-1-20

165.-2-29

156.-4-8.1

156.-4-6.2

156.-2-1.11

156.-4-6.171

156.-4-6.12

145.-2-26

144.-2-3

143.-1-4

143.-1-3

143.-1-7

143.-1-6
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Town of
Coeymans
Trickey, Ronald
R

Owner
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"

0.64

80.26

Parcel Area (ac)
3.8

22.3

63.5

50.42

120

17.4

3205.6

10.41

13.1

30.3
235
65
154.7

35.2



Callanan Rd Improvement Co.
Callanan Rd Improvement Co.
Callanan Rd Improvement Co.

Callanan Rd Improvement Co.

Callanan Industries

Jarvis Road North
123 County Route 101
121 Jarvis Road N
100 County Route 101

Starr Road

Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans
Coeymans

Coeymans

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

143.-1-5

143.-2-9

143.-2-11

132.-5-9

132.-5-5
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see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"
see "facility
name"

98.2

134.5

122

249.4

63.1



